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2022-2023 Graduating MBA Survey
Cohort Size N=35

First Generation College

Student
N %
No 2 25.0%
Yes 6 75.0%

Q2FIRSTGEN

Frequency

Q2FIRSTGEN

First in Family to Earn a
Graduate Degree

N %
Blank 1 12.5%
Yes 7 87.5%

Q3FIRSTMASTERS

Frequency

Q3FIRSTMASTERS



Overall RSU Experience

N %
Somewhat Satisfied 1 12.5%
Very Satisfied 7 87.5%

Qd10verallRSU

E 4
g
’ Somewhat Satisfied Very Satisfied
Q410verallRSU
Overall Department Experience
N %
Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 12.5%
Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
Q420verallDept
g,

Somewhat Dissatisfied Very Satisfied
Q420verallDept



Accessibility to faculty in major

Q5.1
N %
Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 12.5%
Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
Q5.1

Frequency

Somewhat Dissatisfied Very Satisfied

Quality of instruction in major

Q5.2
N %
Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 12.5%
Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
Q5.2

Frequency

Somewhat Dissatisfied Very Satisfied



Maintenance of high academic standards

Q5.3
N %
Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 12.5%
Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
Q5.3

Frequency

Somewnhat Dissatisfied Very Satisfied

Academic advising in your major

Q5.4
N %
Somewhat Satisfied 1 12.5%
Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
Q54

Frequency

Somewhat Satisfied Very Satisfied



Availability of faculty for a academic help

Q5.5
N %
Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 12.5%
Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
Q55

Frequency

Somewhat Dissatisfied Very Satisfied

Preparation for classes in your major

Q5.6
N %
Somewhat Satisfied 1 12.5%
Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
Q5.6

Frequency

Somewhat Satisfied Very Satisfied



Intellectual challenge in your major

Q5.7
N %
Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 12.5%
Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
Q5.7

Frequency

Somewhat Dissatisfied Very Satisfied

Helping prepare for your chosen career

Somewhat Satisfied

Very Dissatisfied

Very Satisfied

Frequency

Somewnhat Satisfied

Q5.8
N %
1 12.5%
1 12.5%
6 75.0%
Qs.8
Very Dissatisfied Very Satisfied

Q58



Overall experience in your major

Q5.9
N %
Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 12.5%
Very Satisfied 7 87.5%

Q5.9

Frequency

Somewhat Dissatisfied Very Satisfied
Q5.9

Post graduation employment plans

Q6_Post_Grad_Plans

N %
Blank 4 50.0%
| plan to advance with my current 1 12.5%
company.
| plan to attend Law School within 1 12.5%
the next few years.
My post graduation employment 1 12.5%

plan is to continue employment

with Cherokee Nation and further

my career in the Financial

Resources Department.

Working in the health field 1 12.5%




What originally attracted you to your degree program

Q7_Orig_Attration

N %

Blank 3 37.5%
Furthering my education 1 12.5%
| was originally attracted to the 1 12.5%
price and short time required to

achieve the degree.

My work in the field of Casino 1 12.5%
Management.

Online option 1 12.5%
The accessibility to the course 1 12.5%

work, the cost of tuition, and the

flexibility of the courses offered.

Does your original attract to the degree still hold true?

Q8_Stil_True
N %
Blank 3 37.5%
Very much so. 1 12.5%
yes 1 12.5%
Yes 1 12.5%
Yes it does. 1 12.5%
Yes, the degree plan was fast and 1 12.5%

affordable.

If it has changed, how or why has it changed?

Q9_How_Changed
N %
Blank 7 87.5%

No changes 1 12.5%




SATISFACTION WITH PROGRESSION TOWARDS ATTAINING THE
FOLLOWING OUTCOMES AT RSU:

Thinking critically and creatively

Q10.1
N %
Somewhat Satisfied 1 12.5%
Very Satisfied 7 87.5%

Q101

Frequency

Somewhat Satisfied Very Satisfied
Q10.1

Acquiring, analyzing, and evaluating knowledge of human cultures and

the physical world

Q10.2
N %
Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 12.5%
Somewhat Satisfied 1 12.5%
Very Satisfied 6 75.0%

Q10.2

Frequency

Somewhat Dissatisfied Somewhat Satisfied Very Satisfied
Q10.2



Using written, oral, and visual communication effectively

Q10.3
N %
Somewhat Satisfied 2 25.0%
Very Satisfied 6 75.0%

Q103

Frequency

Somewhat Satisfied Very Satisfied
Q103

Developing an individual perspective on the human experience, and
demonstrating an understanding of diverse perspectives and values

Q10.4
N %
Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 12.5%
Somewhat Satisfied 1 12.5%
Very Satisfied 6 75.0%

Q104

Frequency

Somewhat Dissatisfied Somewhat Satisfied Very Satisfied
Q104



Demonstrating civic knowledge and engagement, ethical reasoning,
and skills for lifelong learning

Q10.5
N %
Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 12.5%
Somewhat Satisfied 1 12.5%
Very Satisfied 6 75.0%
Q105

Frequency

Somewhat Dissatisfied Somewhat Satisfied Very Satisfied

Q105

Mastering the specific outcomes of your degree program

Q10.6
N %
Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 12.5%
Very Satisfied 7 87.5%

Q106

Frequency

Somewhat Dissatisfied Very Satisfied
Q106

11



Achieving intellectual growth

Q10.7
N %
Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 12.5%
Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
Q10.7

Frequency

Somewhat Dissatisfied

Q107

Preparing for further study

Very Satisfied

Q10.8
N %
Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 12.5%
Somewhat Satisfied 1 12.5%
Very Satisfied 6 75.0%
Q108
g
g 3
! Somewhat Dissatisfied Somewhat Satisfied Very Satisfied

Q108

12



Achieving personal growth

Q10.9
N %
Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 12.5%
Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
Q109

Frequency

Somewhat Dissatisfied Very Satisfied
Q109

Achieving social growth

Q10.10
N %
Somewhat Dissatisfied 1 12.5%
Very Satisfied 7 87.5%
Q10.10

Frequency

Somewnhat Dissatisfied Very Satisfied
Q10.10



RSU CAMPUS ACTIVITIES
Attended RSU Theatre productions

Q11.1
N %
No 6 75.0%
Yes 2 25.0%

Frequency

@

w

-

w

ra

o

Q111

Q111

Actively participated in RSU Theatre productions

Q11.2
N %

No

8 100.0%

Frequency

Qi1.2

Q1.2
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Attended RSU Music concerts

Q11.3
N %

No

8 100.0%

Frequency

Q11.3

Q11.3

Actively participated in RSU Music concerts

Q11.4
N %

No

8 100.0%

Frequency

Q114

Q114
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Attended RSU Art Shows

Q11.5
N %

No

8 100.0%

Frequency

Q1156

Q115

Actively participated in RSU Art Shows

Q11.6
N %

No

8 100.0%

Frequency

Q116

Q116
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Actively participated in department based clubs

Q11.7
N %
No 6 75.0%
Yes 2 25.0%

Frequency

Actively participated in University sponsored clubs or organizations

Q.7

Q117

Q11.8
N %
No 6 75.0%
Yes 2 25.0%

Frequency

Q118

Q118
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Attended University sponsored concerts

Q11.9
N %
No 8 100.0%

a11s

Qe

Attended RSU sporting events

Q11.10
N %
No 6 75.0%
Yes 2 25.0%

Q11.10

Frequency

Q11.10
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Actively participated | RSU sporting events

Q11.11
N %
No 7 87.5%
Yes 1 12.5%

Q11.11

Q1111

Attended tutoring sessions

Q11.12
N %
No 7 87.5%
Yes 1 12.5%

Q11.12

@

Frequency

[

=)

Q1112
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DEMOGRAPHICS
Gender
N Y%
Blank 1 12.5%
Female 6 75.0%
Male 1 12.5%

Gender

g
g 3
‘ Female Male
Gender
Age
N %

Blank 1 12.5%
24 1 12.5%
30 to 39 2 25.0%
40 to 49 3 37.5%
50 to 59 1 12.5%

g

24 30to 39 40to 49 50to 59

Age

20



Ethnicity

N %
Blank 1 12.5%
No, am not of Hispanic ethnicity 6 75.0%
Yes, | am of Hispanic ethnicity 1 12.5%

Ethnicity

oy
5
g 3
£
2
1
o
Mo, am not of Hispanic ethnicity ~ Yes, | am of Hispanic ethnicity
Ethnicity
Race
N Y%
Blank 1 12.5%
American Indian 4 50.0%
White 3 37.5%
Race
g
u:._— 2

American Indian White

Race



Hours Work Per Week for Pay

N %
Blank 1 12.5%
21-30 2 25.0%
31-40 1 12.5%
More than 40 hours 4 50.0%
HoursWorkPerWeek

g
._.:'_- 2
1
! 21-30 31-40 More than 40 hours
HoursWorkPerWeek
Q21.1 Received a Pay Raise
N %
Blank 3 37.5%
| have received a pay raise. 5 62.5%
Q21.1PayRaise
5
o3

| have received a pay raise

Q21.1PayRaise
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Q21.2 Received a Promotion at Work

N %
Blank 4 50.0%
| have received a promotion. 4 50.0%

Frequency

Q21.2Promotion

| have received a promotion.

Q21.2Promotion

Q21.3 | am changing jobs/experiencing a career

change
N %
Blank 6 75.0%
| am changing jobs/experiencing a 2 25.0%

career change.

Frequency

Q21.3JobChange

| am changing jobs/experiencing a career change

Q21.3JobChange
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Cumulative GPA
Mean 3.73

Std. Dev. .272
N=5

Undergraduate GPA
3.57

Std. Dev. .272

N=5

Years of work experience in the workplace
Mean 18.43

Std. Dev. 11. 238

Min 1 year; Max 34 years

N=7

24
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